## 900468178 10/01/2018

	TRADE		468178 ( ASSIGNA	10/01/2018 MENT COVER SI	HEFT	
Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2					ETAS ID: TM492090	
SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA					
Name	T	Fo	rmerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
CP Block A Owner, LLC			<u>-</u>	10/01/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE	
				alnalio	11-4112-5144	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA		•	9129/18	Limited Liability Compa	
Name:	LNMark, LLC					
Street Address:	1881 16th Street, Suite 500					
City:	Denver					
State/Country:	COLORADO					
Postal Code:	80202					
Entity Type:	Corporation: COLORADO					
	Limited	Lighii	ity Compa	iry		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
Property Type	Num	ber	Word Mark		Mark	
Registration Number:	5452193		TAVERNETTA			
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a lax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	300 sent to the rovided; if 300 csin Cyr 180	that is una that is una that is una the green that the green the green that the green that the green that the green that the g	address first, insuccessful, ) slaw.com (mith	it will be sent via US	slul, it will be sent S Mail.	
SIGNATURE:			nthia R. Smith			
ATE SIGNED: 10/01/2018						
otal Attachments: 1 ource=Assignment of Trac	demark#pag				·	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006459 FRAME: 0945

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK is made as of September 29, 2018, by CP BLOCK A OWNER, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), and LNMark, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company ("Assignee").

## RECITAL

Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, and under Assignor's federal trademark registration TAVERNETTA registration number 5,452,193, registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (being referred to herein as the "Mark").

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby, all rights to sue for infringement of the Mark, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States and in any other jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor had this Assignment of Trademark not been made.

Except to the extent that federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters covered hereby, this Assignment of Trademark shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Colorado without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Assignment of Trademark as of the date first above written.

ACKNOWLDGED BY ASSIGNEE

**ASSIGNOR** 

LNMark, LLC

A Colorado corpol

By:

Name: MAKG. Falcone

CP Block A Owner, LLC

a Delaware limited liability company

By: CP Block A Manager, LLC

a Delaware limited hability company

Its: Manager

> By: Mark G. Falcone

> > Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 006459 FRAME: 0946

**RECORDED: 10/01/2018**